

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/4/2020 9:24 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 98150-7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

LORI SHAVLIK and ARTHUR WEST,

Appellants,

v.

DAWSON PLACE,

Respondent,

RESPONDENT DAWSON PLACE'S ANSWER TO
PETITION FOR REVIEW

Jeffrey S. Myers
Law, Lyman, Daniel, Kamerrer &
Bogdanovich, P.S.
P.O. Box 11880
Olympia, WA 98508
(360) 754-3480
jmyers@lldkb.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.	1
II. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF ISSUE.....	5
III. ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW.	5
A. THIS COURT OF APPEALS FAITHFULLY APPLIED WASHINGTON LAW AND THERE IS NO CONFLICT WITH <i>FORTGANG V.</i> <i>WOODLAND PARK ZOO.</i>	5
B. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION DOES NOT PRESENT AN ISSUE OF SUBSTANTIAL PUBLIC CONCERN OR CONSTITUTIONAL ISSUE MERITING SUPREME COURT REVIEW.	11
IV. CONCLUSION.	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	<u>Page</u>
<i>Fortgang v. Woodland Park Zoo</i> , 187 Wn.2d 509, 387 P.3d 690 (2017).....	1, 6-8, 10, 11
<i>Telford v. Thurston County Board of Commissioners</i> , 95 Wn.App. 149, 165-166, 974 P.2d 886 (1999).....	1, 6-8, 10

RULES

RAP 13.4(b).....	5, 11
RAP 14.4(b).....	6

STATUTES

Chapter 497, Laws of 2009, Sec. 1048.	4
Public Records Act (PRA).....	1, 2, 5, 6, 9, 11
RCW 26.44.	8, 9
RCW 43.63A.125(1).....	4
